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ND ref. FOI/16/029 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 15/04/16 request for the following information: 
 
My FOI request is to find out how much of your service and budget you dedicate towards speech 
therapy within your NHS trust, specifically when treating Parkinson's patients. If this is too specific I 
am happy for it to just cover speech therapy in general. 
 
I would like a response to the queries below: 
 
1. How much of your budget in monetary and percentage terms is allocated to support for 

Parkinson’s? 

 
Answer: There is no Speech and Language Therapy (SLT) funding ring-fenced for 
assessment or treatment of patients with Parkinson’s Disease. Patients are seen by the 
Community SLTs as part of their overall caseloads. 

 
2. Do you provide speech therapy within your Parkinson’s services? 

 
Answer: SLTs within the adult Community teams work with patients who are referred with 

a diagnosis of Parkinson’s Disease, as well as other progressive conditions such as  
Stroke, Voice disorders, etc. 

 
3. If so, how much of of your budget in monetary and percentage terms was allocated to speech 

therapy services in 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, and 2015? 
 
Answer: Please see table below: 
 

Year Budget % of Trust Contract 

2015-16 £ 350,160 <1% overall Trust Contract 

2014-15 £ 324,650 <1% overall Trust Contract 

2013-14 £ 336,138 <1% overall Trust Contract 

2012-13 £ 322,531 <1% overall Trust Contract 

2011-12 £ 314,682 <1% overall Trust Contract 

 
4. How regularly do Parkinson's patients have access to NHS funded  speech therapy? 

 
Answer: Patients are referred and seen according to their clinical needs. There is no set 
number of appointments, so in theory, individuals have access at any time to NHS funded 
SLT. 

 
5. How many Parkinson's patients have you treated on average over the past five years? 

 
Answer: Please see table below: 
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Year Patients treated 

2015-16  1,410 (for first half of 15/16) 

2014-15 2,353 

2013-14 2,141 

2012-13 1,371 

2011-12 *Please see note below 

 
 

These numbers represent total patient contacts by the NDHT Parkinson’s Nursing service, 
which do not represent numbers of individual patients and also will not be a complete record of 
patient contacts for Parkinson’s patients because these will also come through other Trust 
services that are not specifically for this condition – in particular hospital-inpatient services. 
 
*Please note reliable activity data was not available before April 2012, so unfortunately we do 
not hold information for the year 2011-12.  

 
6. How many speech therapists do you provide funding for?  

 
Answer: We currently have funding for 12.54 Whole Time Equivalent (WTE) substantive staff 
within the adult SLT team which covers Acute, Community, Learning Disability and Head and 
Neck services. Of this funding, 10.94 WTE is for qualified SLTs and 1.6 WTE for admin 
support/SLT assistant time. 
 

7. Has this number increased or decreased in the past five years? 
 
Answer: This has increased in the past 5 years.  Increases have included: 
0.3 WTE Band 6 funding Acute Stroke Unit due to rise in beds. 
0.6 WTE Band 7 funding Head and Neck Cancer. 
 
There have been no cuts in service and posts have been reconfigured when possible to 
meet the needs of patients referred to the service. 

 
 
  
 


